City Council Proceedings

State of Minnesota Counties of Scott & Le Sueur City of New Prague

CITY OF NEW PRAGUE RESOLUTION #24-11-15-01

RESOLUTION CANVASSING ELECTION RETURNS AND DECLARING RESULTS OFFICIAL

WHEREAS, A General City Election for Mayor and two (2) City Councilmember positions was held on Tuesday, November 5, 2024;

WHEREAS, the following candidates received the following number of votes:

GENERAL ELECTION:

}

Mayor		
Duane J "Dewey"	Jirik	3,725
Write-Ins		87

City Council (2 Seats Available)	
Bruce A. Wolf	2,323
Shawn Ryan	2,135
Dan Meyer	1,728
Write-Ins	54

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of New Prague that the November 5, 2024 General Election results are hereby declared canvassed and official.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the following are hereby declared elected to the following offices and terms:

<u>Mayor</u> Duane J. "Dewey" Jirik	1-1-2025 to 12-31-2026
<u>City Council</u> Bruce Wolf	1-1-2025 to 12-31-2028
Shawn Ryan	1-1-2025 to 12-31-2028

Thereupon Mayor Jirik declared said resolution adopted this 15th day of November, 2024.

Duane J. Jirik Mayor

ATTEST:

Joshua M. Tetzlaff City Administrator